
ITA - RUS
0:3 (0:2)

Match Officials: 
Referee: BANERJEE Pranjal (IND) Assistant Referee 1: TSAI Wei Chin (TPE)
4th Official: HATTAB Hanna (SYR) Assistant Referee 2: WU Hsiang Hsin (TPE)
Match Commissioner: WU Ming Hsien (TPE)

Goals Scored:

SERGEEV Ivan (RUS) 36', SERGEEV Ivan (RUS) 40', OBOLSKII Nikolai (RUS) 66'  

ITA - Italy

[ 1 ] ROSSINI Andrea (GK)
[ 2 ] CIOE Matteo
[ 3 ] TAINO Marco
[ 4 ] CHIARELLO Riccardo (-59')
[ 5 ] PERICO Simone (C)
[ 9 ] TAVIANI Tommaso
[ 13 ] GRANZIERA Davide
[ 14 ] PELLINI Stefano (-70')
[ 15 ] COLLODEL Riccardo (-83')
[ 17 ] ROCCHI Ludovico Franco
[ 18 ] ZONTA Loris (-77')

RUS - Russian Federation

[ 16 ] GRIGORIAN Viacheslav (GK)
[ 2 ] GAPONOV Ilia
[ 4 ] AVRAMENKO Dmitrii (-57')
[ 5 ] KOTOV Pavel
[ 7 ] SERGEEV Ivan (C) (-81')
[ 10 ] OBOLSKII Nikolai (-88')
[ 11 ] MULLIN Kamil (-85')
[ 14 ] PARFENOV Semen
[ 17 ] POCHIVALIN Valerii
[ 18 ] LELIUKHIN Egor
[ 23 ] TIKHONOV Mikhail

Substitutes:

[ 6 ] BORNIVELLI Paolo (+59')
[ 7 ] FAVO Vittorio (+70')
[ 8 ] MAESTRELLI Tommaso (+83')
[ 10 ] FAIOLA Matteo (+77')
[ 11 ] MAOLA Davide
[ 12 ] ANDRENACCI Lorenzo (GK)
[ 16 ] CATESE Andrea

Substitutes:

[ 3 ] ADAMS Layonel
[ 6 ] RUDENKO Yaroslav
[ 8 ] POGORELOV Mikhail (+85')
[ 9 ] MINAEV Roman (+88')
[ 19 ] USTINOV Akim (+57')
[ 20 ] DZHAMALUTDINOV Ruslan
[ 21 ] NEBIERIDZE Vakhtang
[ 22 ] IVASHCHENKO Evgeny (+81')
[ 1 ] POLYAKOV Valeriy (GK) (N)

Coach: MUSICCO Alessandro Coach: SHERSTNEV Aleksei

Cautions:

GRANZIERA Davide (ITA) 26', AVRAMENKO Dmitrii (RUS) 34', USTINOV Akim (RUS) 65'  

Expulsions:

GRANZIERA Davide (ITA) 28' 2nd yellow  

Additional Time:

first half: 1 min., second half: 5 min.
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ITA - RUS
0:3 (0:2)

ITA - Italy STATISTICS RUS - Russian Federation
8 Shots 6
2 Shots on Goal 4

12 Fouls 25
4 Corner Kicks 3
3 Free Kicks 1
0 Penalty Kicks 0
0 Offsides 2
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
1 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

51% Ball Possession 49%
42 Actual Playing Time 40

ITA - Italy

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 ROSSINI Andrea GK 90 3
2 CIOE Matteo M 90 4
3 TAINO Marco D 90 4 8
4 CHIARELLO Riccardo M 59 0/3
5 PERICO Simone (C) D 90 1 3
9 TAVIANI Tommaso F 90 1/1 3

13 GRANZIERA Davide D 28 1 1 1
14 PELLINI Stefano M 70 0/2 2
15 COLLODEL Riccardo M 83 0/1 1 1
17 ROCCHI Ludovico Franco M 90 1/1 2 1
18 ZONTA Loris M 77 1

Substitutes
6 BORNIVELLI Paolo M 31
7 FAVO Vittorio M 20 1
8 MAESTRELLI Tommaso M 7 1

10 FAIOLA Matteo F 13
Totals 3 2/8 12 23 1 1

RUS - Russian Federation

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

16 GRIGORIAN Viacheslav GK 90
2 GAPONOV Ilia D 90 2 1
4 AVRAMENKO Dmitrii M 57 5 2 1
5 KOTOV Pavel D 90 2
7 SERGEEV Ivan (C) M 81 2 2/2 6 2

10 OBOLSKII Nikolai F 88 1 1/1 2 3
11 MULLIN Kamil F 85 0/2 1 1
14 PARFENOV Semen M 90
17 POCHIVALIN Valerii D 90
18 LELIUKHIN Egor M 90 2
23 TIKHONOV Mikhail D 90 1

Substitutes
8 POGORELOV Mikhail M 5 1
9 MINAEV Roman F 2 1/1

19 USTINOV Akim M 33 1
22 IVASHCHENKO Evgeny M 9 1

Totals 3 4/6 25 10 2

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder Min Minutes Played
N Not eligible to play PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position
R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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